

□

SLP(C)No. 16182 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16182/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in STR 1614/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR., SALES TAX U.P., LUCKNOW

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL FINANCE ACCOUNTS & BUDGET ORGAN.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.16185/2004
(with office report)

Date : 11/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi,Adv. (NP)

For sole Respondent Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, Adv.
in SLP 16182/2004 Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For sole RespondentMr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG
in SLP 16185/2004Mr. S.K.Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioner, as a last opportunity,
adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Anita

(T.K.Viswanadhan)
AR-CUM-PS